
Additional Charges 2024 

Charges for optional activities are dependent on the student participating in the activity i.e. 

excursions, special programs or general school involvement. Charges to families are calculated 

on a cost recovery basis and every effort is made to keep the costs to a minimum. The below are the 

maximum that could be charged however these activities are not yet confirmed, therefore may not occur 

during the school year. Please note these charges are dependent upon the student participating in the 

activity. 

Subject Detail Maximum Cost 

2024 

English, Mathematics, HASS, 

Science 

Digital Resources $20.00 

Academic Elite Program Program/ Competitions 

Excursions/ Camp 

$100.00 

$250.00 

Sports Elite Program Program/ Competitions 

Excursions/ Camp 

$45.00 

$210.00 

All Apps for iPad - Zuludesk 

Camp 

$50.00 

$150.00 

English Excursion/ Incursion $50.00 

Mathematics Excursion/ Incursion 

Competitions (each) 

$50.00 

$7.00 

Humanities and 

Social Sciences 

Excursion/ Incursion 

Career and Business: Purposeful Career 

Management Excursion/ Incursion 

Career and Business: Business 

Entrepreneurship and Finance 

Excursion/Incursion 

Year 11 ATAR History Excursion/ Incursion 

Year 12 ATAR History Excursion/ Incursion 

Year 11 ATAR BME Excursion/ Incursion 

Year 12 ATAR BME Excursion/ Incursion 

Year 11 General Geography 

Excursion/Incursion 

Year 11 ATAR Geography Excursion/ Incursion 

Year 11 General Career & Enterprise 

Excursion/Incursion 

Year 12 General Career & Enterprise 

Excursion/Incursion 

$30.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$120.00 

$120.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

Science Excursion/ Incursion 

Competitions (each) 

$30.00 

$7.00 

Home Economics Excursion/ Incursion 

Projects 

$20.00 

$20.00 



Design Projects $20.00 

Health Education/Wellness Excursion/ Incursion $40.00 

Physical Education Excursion/ Incursion/ Tournaments (each) $75.00 

Languages/Indonesian Excursion/ Incursion $20.00 

Visual Art Excursion/ Incursion $100.00 

Media / Photography Excursion/ Incursion $75.00 

Drama Performance / Incursion $100.00 

Dance Performance / Incursion $100.00 

Music Excursion/ Incursion $100.00 

Instrumental Music Excursion/ Incursion 

Instrument Hire 

Program 

$50.00 

$110.00 

$20.00 

Academies/Squads (optional) Projects (per Academy/ Squad) $60.00 

Middle School 7 - 9 Year 7-9 Events 

Wellbeing Initiative 

$40.00 

$20.00 

Senior School 10 - 12 Year 10 Events 

Year 11 Events 

Wellbeing Initiative 

Senior Jacket 

ATAR Students locker hire  

Study Skills Tutoring 

School Ball 

Senior School Social events 

Graduation Fee 

ESH Graduation Fee 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$20.00 

$120.00 

$ 20.00 

$20.00 

$150.00 

$65.00 

$120.00 

$90.00 

SmartRider Replacement SmartRider Card $5.00 

Education Support Excursion/ Incursion 

Community Access 

Apps for iPad 

ASDAN  

Day Camp 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$30.00 

$100.00 

$300.00 



STEM 

Please note these charges are 

subject to participation and the 

event proceeding in 2024.  

Lego League Regionals 

Lego League State Finals 

Lego League Nationals (Sydney) 

Robotics Perth Competition 

Robotics Sydney Competition 

Innovators Tea Party 

Tournament of Minds 

Science and Engineering Challenge 

Australian Indigenous Engineering School 

Curtin/ECU STEM Engagement Excursion 

Girls in Stem at NM Tafe 

$20.00 

$45.00 

$1600.00 

$60.00 

$1800.00 

$15.00 

$30.00 

$40.00 

$15.00 

$15.00 

$15.00 


