## **Additional Charges 2024**



Charges for optional activities are dependent on the student participating in the activity i.e. excursions, special programs or general school involvement. Charges to families are calculated on a **cost recovery** basis and every effort is made to keep the costs to a minimum. The below are the **maximum** that <u>could</u> be charged however these activities are not yet confirmed, therefore may **not** occur during the school year. **Please note these charges are dependent upon the student participating in the activity.** 

Subject	Detail	Maximum Cost 2024
English, Mathematics, HASS, Science	Digital Resources	\$20.00
Academic Elite Program	Program/ Competitions	\$100.00
	Excursions/ Camp	\$250.00
Sports Elite Program	Program/ Competitions	\$45.00
	Excursions/ Camp	\$210.00
All	Apps for iPad - Zuludesk	\$50.00
	Camp	\$150.00
English	Excursion/ Incursion	\$50.00
Mathematics	Excursion/ Incursion	\$50.00
	Competitions (each)	\$7.00
Humanities and	Excursion/ Incursion	\$30.00
Social Sciences	Career and Business: Purposeful Career	\$50.00
	Management Excursion/ Incursion	
	Career and Business: Business	\$50.00
	Entrepreneurship and Finance	
	Excursion/Incursion	\$100.00
	Year 11 ATAR History Excursion/ Incursion	\$100.00
	Year 12 ATAR History Excursion/ Incursion	\$100.00
	Year 11 ATAR BME Excursion/ Incursion	\$100.00
	Year 12 ATAR BME Excursion/ Incursion	\$120.00
	Year 11 General Geography	\$120.00
	Excursion/Incursion	\$50.00
	Year 11 ATAR Geography Excursion/ Incursion	
	Year 11 General Career & Enterprise	\$50.00
	Excursion/Incursion	
	Year 12 General Career & Enterprise	
	Excursion/Incursion	
Science	Excursion/ Incursion	\$30.00
	Competitions (each)	\$7.00
Home Economics	Excursion/ Incursion	\$20.00
	Projects	\$20.00

Design	Projects	\$20.00
Health Education/Wellness	Excursion/ Incursion	\$40.00
Physical Education	Excursion/ Incursion/ Tournaments (each)	\$75.00
Languages/Indonesian	Excursion/ Incursion	\$20.00
Visual Art	Excursion/ Incursion	\$100.00
Media / Photography	Excursion/ Incursion	\$75.00
Drama	Performance / Incursion	\$100.00
Dance	Performance / Incursion	\$100.00
Music	Excursion/ Incursion	\$100.00
Instrumental Music	Excursion/ Incursion	\$50.00
	Instrument Hire	\$110.00
	Program	\$20.00
Academies/Squads (optional)	Projects (per Academy/ Squad)	\$60.00
Middle School 7 - 9	Year 7-9 Events	\$40.00
	Wellbeing Initiative	\$20.00
Senior School 10 - 12	Year 10 Events	\$60.00
	Year 11 Events	\$60.00
	Wellbeing Initiative	\$20.00
	Senior Jacket	\$120.00
	ATAR Students locker hire	\$ 20.00
	Study Skills Tutoring	\$20.00
	School Ball	\$150.00
	Senior School Social events	\$65.00
	Graduation Fee	\$120.00
	ESH Graduation Fee	\$90.00
SmartRider	Replacement SmartRider Card	\$5.00
Education Support	Excursion/ Incursion	\$100.00
Education Support	Community Access	\$100.00
	Apps for iPad	\$30.00
	ASDAN	\$100.00
	Day Camp	\$300.00

STEM	Lego League Regionals	\$20.00
Please note these charges are subject to participation and the event proceeding in 2024.	Lego League State Finals	\$45.00
	Lego League Nationals (Sydney)	\$1600.00
	Robotics Perth Competition	\$60.00
	Robotics Sydney Competition	\$1800.00
	Innovators Tea Party	\$15.00
	Tournament of Minds	\$30.00
	Science and Engineering Challenge	\$40.00
	Australian Indigenous Engineering School	\$15.00
	Curtin/ECU STEM Engagement Excursion	\$15.00
	Girls in Stem at NM Tafe	\$15.00